

Requested by Representative BOLES

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2805**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “seven” and insert “11”.
- 2 In line 9, delete “two” and insert “four”.
- 3 In line 11, delete “One member who represents” and insert “Three mem-
4 bers who represent”.
- 5 In line 12, before the semicolon insert “, including no less than one
6 member who represents an area that is neither within a metropolitan service
7 district nor within a metropolitan planning organization”.
- 8 In line 18, delete “two” and insert “four”.
- 9 Delete line 21.
- 10 In line 22, delete “and”.
- 11 After line 22, insert:
- 12 “(C) One member who is a youth aging out of foster care who resides, or
13 has previously resided, with a foster care family; and
- 14 “(D) One member who is a youth aging out of foster care who resides, or
15 has previously resided, in an independent residence facility, as defined in
16 ORS 418.205; and”.